KNITTED WIRE MESH
2 TE CONNECTIVITY / PERFORMANCE MATERIALS / KNITTED WIRE MESH
KNITTED WIRE MESH
Overview
Kemtron Limited (Kemtron), now part of TE Connectivity, manufactures a range of knitted wire mesh products, providing a cost-
effective solution to high shielding performance applications in both the magnetic and electrical fields.
These products are manufactured on a circular wire knitting machine using a single wire. The mono-filament interlocking-loop
construction gives strength while allowing it to conform to almost any size or shape. The range of solid knitted wire mesh products

• 2.0mm to 10.0mm diameter or thickness ± 0.8mm
• Above 10mm diameter or thickness ± 1.5mm
How to Order
The sizes shown on the tables are typical examples of our range
other sizes are available on request. To make a part number, use
the wire material code from the ‘material code’ box followed by
the part number.
Example
334-0032-0032-0191 = The sizes shown on the tables are
typical examples of our range other sizes are available on
request. To make a part number, use the wire material code from
the ‘material code’ box followed by the part number.
H Field
MHz 0.01 0.1 1.0 10.0
Monel 28 45 64 >104
TCS 47 67 88 >104
S/St 35 43 50
Aluminium 36 47 64 >104
E Field
MHz 0.01 0.1 1.0 100
Monel >118 >136 >123 99
TCS >118 >136 >126 109
S/St 119 102
Aluminium >118 >136 >120 91
P Field
MHz 400 1000 10,000
Monel 96 84 46
TCS 98 77 43
S/St 85 62 36
Aluminium 86 72 34
Materials
Monel Alloy 400 Wire
Wire diameter 0.11mm
UK Specification to BS3075 NA13
USA Specification to AMS 4730
Tin Plated Copper Clad Steel (TCS)
Wire diameter 0.11mm
UK Specification BS EN 50117-10-1*, BS4087*,
USA Specification ASTM B277*, ASTM B452*,
ASTM B520, ASTM B33*, AISI 1010
* There is no complete specification for this material. Processes
have been derived from parts of the above where applicable.
Stainless Steel (S/St)
UK Specification BS EN 10088-3 2005 316 S19
Wire diameter 0.11mm
Aluminium
Specification BS EN 537 pt 3
Wire diameter 0.13mm
Solid Silicone Rubber
Generally meets ZZ-R-765
Temperature range -40°C to +200°C
Service life >20 years
For 300 series as achieved by testing to MIL-STD 285 modified.
Note: All sizes listed that have an Elastomer core are the
Elastomer size, Allowances must be made for the wire mesh,
1 layer approximately 0.4mm and 2 layers 0.8mm
Typical Shielding Performance Sponge Silicone Rubber
USA Specification AMS 3195
Temperature range -40°C to +200°C
Service life >20 years
Sponge Neoprene Rubber
USA Specification ASTM D1056 (84) SCE 42
Temperature range -15°C to +80°C
Condition medium
16 TE CONNECTIVITY / PERFORMANCE MATERIALS / KNITTED WIRE MESH
Mesh
Diameter